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130-year-old family-owned company
When Karl Fazer opened his first café in Kluuvikatu, 
Helsinki in 1891, his goal was clear: to make food with 
a purpose and to bring moments of joy to people. 

At that time no one would have believed that young 
Karl Fazer was creating something which is today one 
of Finland’s most successful—and iconic—companies. 

Over time, that first café in Kluuvikatu became a 
confectionery business and eventually an international 
food company.

Through the years, Fazer has stayed relevant to 
consumers thanks to it´s consumer centric approach 
and tremendous ability to renew itself and innovate 
— our aim has been to set the trends rather than just 
follow them. As the privileged keepers of our founder’s 
legacy, we cannot help but to look back with pride 
and admiration.

The Food Experience Company
Fazer is an international Food Experience Company—a 
billion-dollar business with thousands of employees.

At Fazer, we create meaningful food experiences 
and moments of joy. By combining our heritage with 
fearless creativity, we innovate the sustainable food 
solutions of the future.

We focus on fast-moving consumer goods and our 
direct-to-consumer business in the Nordics, Baltics, 
and beyond to some 40 different countries.

Whether it is a nourishing breakfast, a quick snack in 
the afternoon or a sweet treat in the evening, Fazer’s 
products bring joy and well-being into people’s 
everyday lives.

Fazer Bakery
Fazer is the leading bakery company in Finland and 
enjoys a significant presence in Sweden and the 
Baltics as well.

Cherished brands include Puikula, Reissumies, 
Oululainen ad Fazer Leipurit in Finland, Skogaholm 
in Sweden, and Druva and Gardesis in the Baltics.
Bakeries are in Finland, Sweden, Latvia, and Lithuania.
The company operates also 131 shop-in-shop bakeries 
in Finland and 13 in Estonia. In the beginning of 2023, 
we opened our first shop-in-shop bakery in Sweden. 
Shop-in-shop bakeries are real bakeries inside the 
grocery stores, in where fresh bread is baked by 
hand every day. Fazer sells bakery products to over 
20 countries.
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Sustainability at the core
Sustainability influences everything we do. We have 
identified a host of actionable measures for decre-
asing our CO2 emissions and increasing our use of 
renewable energy sources. 

At Fazer, we develop food as a solution for a more 
sustainable planet and business. 

We acknowledge the substantial impact that the 
way food is grown, produced and consumed has on 
people’s well-being, the environment, and society.

Sustainable sourcing
To minimise environmental impacts in our value chain, 
we pledge that by 2025 53% of our suppliers by spend 
will commit to SBTi targets.

We have minimum requirements for all suppliers 
(Supplier Code of Conduct) and specific require-
ments for chosen raw materials, like cocoa, grain, 
palm oil, soy, fish and eggs.

By the end of 2021, 78% of the suppliers by spend have 
signed the Supplier Code of Conduct.  We regularly 
verify compliance with our sustainability programmes 
and audit our suppliers. 
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Swedish Cinnamon buns 220g
CN code: 19059070 

Description, appearance: Soft, sweet bun with  
cinnamon filling.

Weight/piece: 21,8 g / bun.

Measurements: W: 45mm+/-5mm, L: 50mm 
+/-5mm, H: 27mm+/-5mm.

Consumer unit: 220 g/bag, approx. 10 buns/bag.

Sales unit: 18 X 220 g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS) 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, cinnamon filling 23 % 
(sugar, water, brown sugar, modified potato starch, 
rapeseed oil, cinnamon, potato granules, glycose sy-
rup, wheat flour, vegetable emulsifier E471, salt, aroma 
(vanillin)), water, rapeseed oil, sugar syrup, yeast, 
bread gloss (water, maize starch syrup, potato  
dextrin, preservative E211), salt, baking powder  
(E450, E500), milled cardamom, vegetable  
emulsifier E471, barley malt, preservative E200,  
flour treatment agent E300.

Coumarin level in the buns are maximum 34 mg/kg.  

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing in 
room temperature.

Additional information:  
No palm oil, no animal origin in raw materials. 

Shelf life:  
270 days in freezer (-18 °C or below). 21 days in 
room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1525 kJ/363 kcal 

Fat 	 11,5 g 

of which saturates 	 1,4 g 

Carbohydrate 	 57,8 g 

of which sugars 	 19,8 g 

Fibre 	 2,0 g 

Protein 	 6,0 g 

Salt 	 0,81 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Swedish Vanilla buns 220g
CN code: 19059070 

Description, appearance: Soft, sweet bun with  
vanilla filling.

Weight/piece: 21,8 g / bun.

Measurements: W: 45mm+/-5mm, L: 50mm 
+/-5mm, H: 27mm+/-5mm.

Consumer unit: 220 g/bag, approx. 10 buns/bag.

Sales unit: 18 X 220 g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, vanilla filling 23 % (sugar, 
water, modified potato starch, rapeseed oil, wheat 
flour, potato granules, aroma (vanilla, vanillin),  
vegetable emulsifier E471, salt, coloring E160a),  
water, rapeseed oil, sugar syrup, yeast, bread gloss 
(water, maize starch syrup, potato dextrin,  
preservative E211), salt, baking powder (E450, E500), 
vegetable emulsifier E471, barley malt, preservative 
E200, flour treatment agent E300.

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing in 
room temperature.

Additional information:  
No palm oil, no animal origin in raw materials. 

Shelf life:  
270 days in freezer (-18 °C or below). 21 days in 
room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1550 kJ/360 kcal 

Fat 	 11,6 g 

of which saturates 	 1,4 g 

Carbohydrate 	 57,8 g 

of which sugars 	 20,3 g 

Fibre 	 1,8 g 

Protein 	 6,1 g 

Salt 	 0,81 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Swedish Cinnamon buns 30g  
(HoReCa)
CN code: 19059070 

Description, appearance: Soft, sweet bun  
with cinnamon filling.

Weight/piece: 30 g / bun.

Measurements: W: 50mm+/-5mm,  
L: 55mm+/-5mm, H: 35mm+/-5mm.

Consumer unit: 600 g/bag, approx. 20 buns /bag.

Sales unit: 4 X 600g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS) 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, cinnamon filling 23 % 
(sugar, water, brown sugar, modified potato starch, 
rapeseed oil, cinnamon, potato flakes, glucose syrup, 
wheat flour, vegetable emulsifier (E471), salt, aroma 
(vanillin)), water, sugar syrup, rapeseed oil, oat flour, 
yeast, bread gloss (maltodextrin (corn), modified 
potato starch, glutamine (wheat), dextrose), salt, 
cardamom, vegetable emulsifier (E471), barley malt, 
flour treatment agent (E300).

Coumarin level in the buns are maximum 35 mg/kg.  

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing in 
room temperature.

Additional information:  
No palm oil, no animal origin in raw materials. 

Shelf life:  
270 days in freezer (-18 °C or below). 10 days in 
room temperature once thawed. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1379 kJ/328 kcal 

Fat 	 8,4 g 

of which saturates 	 1,1 g 

Carbohydrate 	 56,3 g 

of which sugars 	 19,6 g 

Fibre 	 1,98 g 

Protein 	 5,8 g 

Salt 	 0,4 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Fazer Organic Soft Oat Bread (29% Oats)
CN code: 1905 9030  

Description, appearance: pre-sliced, soft, square Oat bread, packaged in protective atmosphere.  

Weight/piece: 65 g /piece.

Measurements: width: 85 mm+/- 5 mm, length 85 mm+/-5 mm, height 32mm+/-3 mm. 

Consumer unit: 4 breads, 260 g per package.  

Sales unit: 14 X 260 g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS).  

Ingredients: Water, wheat flour*, whole  
grain oat flour*, oat bran*, oat flakes*,  
wheat gluten*, whole grain wheat flour*,  
sugar*, rapeseed oil*, yeast, sea salt,  
stabilizer (E 412*), barley malt, flour  
treatment agent (E 300).

*Organic ingredient

The bread contains 29 % oat and 24,9 % whole grain.

Instructions: Ready to eat. Toasting before use is recommended.

Additional information:  
Low sugar, 29% Oat. No animal origin in raw  
material, but not halal or kosher certified.

Shelf life:  
Storage time 70 days (sealed bag). 

Storage:  
Store at room temperature.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1100 kJ/262 kcal 

Fat 	 5,2 g 

of which saturates 	 0,6 g 

Carbohydrate 	 39,9 g 

of which sugars 	 3,9 g 

Fibre 	 5,4 g 

Protein 	 11,2 g 

Salt 	 1,06 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites  in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces / present on production line*
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Fazer Soft Oat Bread (29% Oats)
CN code: 1905 9030  

Description, appearance: pre-sliced, soft, square Oat bread, packaged in protective atmosphere.  

Weight/piece: 65 g /piece.

Measurements: width: 85 mm+/- 5 mm, length 85 mm+/-5 mm, height 32mm+/-3 mm. 

Consumer unit: 4 breads, 260 g per package.  

Sales unit: 14 X 260 g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS).  

Ingredients: Water, wheat flour, whole  
grain oat flour, oat bran, oat flakes,  
wheat gluten, sugar syrup, yeast,  
rapeseed oil, whole grain wheat flour,  
sea salt, stabilizer (guar gum), barley malt. 

51 % of total amount grain is oat.  
The bread contains 29 % oat and 23 % whole grain.

Instructions: Ready to eat. Toasting before use is recommended.

Additional information:  
Low sugar, 29% Oat. No animal origin in raw  
material, but not halal or kosher certified.

Shelf life:  
Storage time 70 days (sealed bag). 

Storage:  
Store at room temperature.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1082 kJ/258 kcal 

Fat 	 4,9 g 

of which saturates 	 0,6 g 

Carbohydrate 	 39 g 

of which sugars 	 4,1 g 

Fibre 	 5,4 g 

Protein 	 11,7 g 

Salt 	 1,0 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites  in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces / present on production line*
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Fazer Fruit Bread 
CN code: 1905 9030 

Description, appearance: pre-sliced, soft,  
square wheat bread with fruits, packaged in  
protective  atmosphere.

Weight/piece: 65 g /piece.

Measurements: width: 85 mm+/- 5 mm, length 85 
mm+/-5 mm, height 32mm+/-3 mm.

Consumer unit: 4 breads, 260 g per package. 

Sales unit: 14 X 260 g bags per carton .

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour 51%, water, dried apricots 
7,5% (apricots, rice flour, preservative E220), whole 
grain rye flour 4,7%, dried cranberries 4% (cran-
berries, sugar, sunflower oil), flax seed 2,8%, yeast, 
spelt wheat flakes 2,3%, sunflower seeds 2%, whole 
grain wheat flour 1,6%, barley malt, wheat gluten, 
salt, stabilizer E412.

Instructions: Ready to eat. Toasting before use  
is recommended.

Additional information:  
No animal origin in raw material, but not halal  
or kosher certified. 

Shelf life:  
Storage time 70 days (sealed bag).  

Storage:  
Store at room temperature.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1200 kJ/290 kcal 

Fat 	 3,5 g 

of which saturates 	 <0,5  g 

Carbohydrate 	 53 g 

of which sugars 	 7,6 g 

Fibre 	 5,8 g 

Protein 	 8,3 g 

Salt 	 0,9 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

 Sulphur dioxide and sulphites  in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces / present on production line*
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Fazer Finntoast Organic Oat
CN code: 1905 9030 

Description, appearance: pre-sliced, round  
rustic organic oat bread, packaged in protective   
atmosphere.

Weight/piece: 65 g /piece.

Measurements: Diameter: 100 mm+/- 5 mm, 
height: 22 mm+/-3 mm.

Consumer unit: 4 breads, 260 g per package. 

Sales unit: 14 X 260 g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Scalded oat flakes* 39 % (water, oat 
flakes 11%), wheat flour* 20%, whole grain wheat 
flour* 15%, water, rye sourdough 11% (water, whole 
grain rye flour*), whole grain rye flour* 9%, barley 
malt syrup*, whole grain oat flour* 2%, rye malt*, 
sugar*, wheat gluten*, sea salt, potato flakes*, 
yeast, stabilizer* (guar gum). 

* From organic agriculture

The bread contains 33 % whole grain and 13 % oat. 
20 % of total amount cereals is oat. 

Instructions: Ready to eat. Toasting before use is 
recommended.

Additional information:  
Organic. Baked with sourdough. Contains  
wholegrain. No animal origin in raw material  
but not halal or kosher certified. 

Shelf life:  
Storage time 112  days (sealed bag). 

Storage:  
Store at room temperature.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 994 kJ/237 kcal 

Fat 	 2,1 g 

of which saturates 	 0,3 g 

Carbohydrate 	 44 g 

of which sugars 	 3,4 g 

Fibre 	 6,2 g 

Protein 	 7,8 g 

Salt 	 1,2 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces / present on production line*
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Fazer Finntoast Organic Rye
CN code: 1905 9030 

Description, appearance: pre-sliced, round rustic 
organic rye bread, packaged in protective  atmosphere.

Weight/piece: 65 g /piece.

Measurements: Diameter: 100 mm+/- 5 mm, height: 
22 mm+/-3 mm.

Consumer unit: 4 breads, 260 g per package. 

Sales unit: 14 X 260 g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Flour (wheat* 19%, whole grain rye* 18%, 
whole grain wheat* 7%), water, rye sourdough 25% 
(water, whole grain rye flour*), scalded rye flakes* 
9%, barley malt syrup*, rye malt* 2%, sugar*, wheat 
gluten*, sea salt, potato flakes*, yeast. 

*Organic ingredients

The product contains 38% rye. 58 % of the grain in 
the product is rye.

The product contains 42 % whole grain,  
corresponding to 68% of dry weight. 

Instructions: Ready to eat. Toasting before use  
is recommended.

Additional information:  
Organic. Rich in fibre. Contains wholegrain.  
No animal origin in raw material but not halal  
or kosher certified. 

Shelf life:  
Storage time 112  days (sealed bag). 

Storage:  
Store at room temperature.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 966 kJ/231 kcal 

Fat 	 1,2 g 

of which saturates 	 <0,5 g 

Carbohydrate 	 44 g 

of which sugars 	 4,4 g 

Fibre 	 6,5 g 

Protein 	 7,1 g 

Salt 	 1,2 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

 Sulphur dioxide and sulphites  in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces / present on production line*
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Arctic thins square 30g
CN code: 19059030 

Description, appearance: Arctic, square, soft 
wheat bread.

Weight/piece: 30 g /piece.

Measurements: W: 110mm+/-5mm, L: 110mm 
+/-5mm, H: 10mm+/-3mm.

Consumer unit: 900 g/bag, 30 bread pieces/bag. 

Sales unit: 5 X 900g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, water, sifted rye flour, 
sugar syrup, sugar, yeast, rapeseed oil, wheat glu-
ten, vegetable emulsifier (E471, E472e), salt, raising 
agent E503, wheat sourdough powder, barley malt, 
flour treatment agent E300. 

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing.  
Thawing in room temperature.

Additional information:  
No preservatives, no milk, no soya, no nuts, 
vegetable fat with less than 1% trans-fat, 
naturally non-GMO. 

Shelf life:  
12 months in freezer (-18 °C or below). 
5 days in room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1160 kJ/276 kcal 

Fat 	 3,5 g 

of which saturates 	 1 g 

Carbohydrate 	 52 g 

of which sugars 	 9,3 g 

Fibre 	 3,2 g 

Protein 	 7,3 g 

Salt 	 0,6 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Arctic Thins round 55g
CN code: 19059030 

Description, appearance: Arctic, Round, soft 
wheat bread.

Weight/piece: 55 g /piece.

Measurements: W: 165mm+/-5mm, L: 165mm+/-
5mm, H: 10mm+/-3mm.

Consumer unit: 330 g/bag, 6 bread pieces/bag. 

Sales unit: 12 X 330g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, water, sifted rye flour, 
sugar syrup, yeast, sweet butter milk powder, sugar, 
rapeseed oil, salt, raising agent E503, wheat sour-
dough powder, wheat gluten, barley malt, flour 
treatment agent E300.  

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing 
in room temperature.

Additional information:  
No preservatives, no soya, no nuts, vegetable fat 
with less than 1% trans-fat, naturally non-GMO. 

Shelf life:  
12 months in freezer (-18 °C or below). 6 days in 
room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1159 kJ/276 kcal 

Fat 	 3,4 g 

of which saturates 	 0,5 g 

Carbohydrate 	 52 g 

of which sugars 	 8,6 g 

Fibre 	 3,3 g 

Protein 	 8,0 g 

Salt 	 0,6 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Arctic wraps half-moon 83g
CN code: 19059030 

Description, appearance: Arctic, half-moon  
shaped, wheat with rye wrap bread.

Weight/piece: 83 g /piece.

Measurements: W: 135mm+/-10mm, L: 250mm+/-
15mm, H: 14mm+/-4mm.

Consumer unit: 500 g/bag, 6 bread pieces/bag.

Sales unit: 8 X 500g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, water, sifted rye flour, 
sugar syrup, sugar, yeast, rapeseed oil, salt, vinegar, 
raising agent E503, barley malt, flour treatment 
agent E300.  

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing 
in room temperature.

Additional information:  
No preservatives, no soya, no nuts, vegetable fat 
with less than 1% trans-fat, naturally non-GMO. 

Shelf life:  
12 months in freezer (-18 °C or below). 6 days in 
room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1154 kJ/275 kcal 

Fat 	 2,9 g 

of which saturates 	 0,4 g 

Carbohydrate 	 54 g 

of which sugars 	 11 g 

Fibre 	 3,2 g 

Protein 	 6,8 g 

Salt 	 0,9 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces 
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Arctic wraps rectangular 48,6g
CN code: 19059030 

Description, appearance: Arctic, rectangular,  
thin, wheat wrap bread.

Weight/piece: 48,6 g /piece.

Measurements: W: 175mm+/-5mm, L: 250mm+/-
5mm, H: 5mm+/-1mm.

Consumer unit: 340 g/bag, 7 bread pieces/bag.

Sales unit: 8 X 340g bags per carton.

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, water, sugar, rapeseed 
oil, whole grain wheat flour, yeast, wheat gluten, 
salt, vinegar, raising agent E503, barley malt, vege-
table emulsifier E471, flour treatment agent E300.  

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing 
in room temperature.

Additional information:  
No preservatives, no soya, no nuts, vegetable fat 
with less than 1% trans-fat, naturally non-GMO. 

Shelf life:  
12 months in freezer (-18 °C or below). 7 days in 
room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1242 kJ/296 kcal 

Fat 	 3,4 g 

of which saturates 	 0,6 g 

Carbohydrate 	 56 g 

of which sugars 	 7,2 g 

Fibre 	 2,7 g 

Protein 	 8,8 g 

Salt 	 1 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Arctic wraps rectangular 80g
CN code: 19059030 

Description, appearance: Arctic, rectangular,  
thin, wheat wrap bread.

Weight/piece: 80 g /piece.

Measurements: W: 245mm+/-20mm,  
L: 320mm+/-20mm, H: 4mm+/-2mm.

Consumer unit: 800 g/bag, 10 bread pieces/bag. 

Sales unit: 6 X 800g bags per carton. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, water, sugar syrup, yeast, 
rapeseed oil, stabilizer (E412), salt, barley malt, 
flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid E300).  

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing 
in room temperature.

Additional information:  
No preservatives, no soya, no nuts, vegetable fat 
with less than 1% trans-fat, naturally non-GMO. 

Shelf life:  
12 months in freezer (-18 °C or below). 5 days in 
room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1193 kJ/284 kcal 

Fat 	 2,1 g 

of which saturates 	 0,4 g 

Carbohydrate 	 56 g 

of which sugars 	 3,5 g 

Fibre 	 3,5 g 

Protein 	 8,7 g 

Salt 	 0,4 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Arctic thins round, Oat 450g
CN code: 19059030 

Description, appearance: Arctic, round,  
soft oat bread.

Weight/piece: 37,5 g /piece.

Measurements: W: 115mm+/-5mm, L: 115mm+/-
5mm, H: 12mm+/-3mm.

Consumer unit: 450 g/bag, 12 bread pieces/bag.

Sales unit: 10 X 450g bags per carton.

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Water, wheat flour, whole grain wheat 
flour 20,3 %, whole grain oat flour 9,4 %, yeast, 
wheat gluten, sugar syrup, sugar, oat bran 2,1 %, 
rapeseed oil, salt, raising agent (E503), vegetable 
emulsifier (E471), barley malt, flour treatment 
agent E300.  

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing 
in room temperature.

Additional information:  
No preservatives, no milk, no soya, no nuts,  
vegetable fat with less than 1% trans-fat, naturally 
non-GMO. 

Shelf life:  
12 months in freezer (-18 °C or below). 6 days in 
room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1029 kJ/245 kcal 

Fat 	 3,7 g 

of which saturates 	 0,6 g 

Carbohydrate 	 39,9 g 

of which sugars 	 5,9 g 

Fibre 	 5,5 g 

Protein 	 10,4 g 

Salt 	 0,53 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Arctic thins round, Wheat 450g
CN code: 19059030 

Description, appearance: Arctic, round,  
soft wheat bread.

Weight/piece: 37,5 g /piece.

Measurements: W: 115mm+/-5mm, L: 115mm+/-
5mm, H: 14mm+/-3mm.

Consumer unit: 450 g/bag, 12 bread pieces/bag.

Sales unit: 10 X 450g bags per carton.

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, water, sugar syrup, yeast, 
sugar, scalded oat flour 2,6 %, oat fiber 2,1 %,  
rapeseed oil, wheat gluten, vinegar, salt, raising 
agent (E503), vegetable emulsifier (E471), barley 
malt, flour treatment agent E300.  

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing 
in room temperature.

Additional information:  
No preservatives, no soya, no nuts, vegetable fat 
with less than 1% trans-fat, naturally non-GMO. 

Shelf life:  
12 months in freezer (-18 °C or below). 6 days in 
room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1081 kJ/258 kcal 

Fat 	 2,9 g 

of which saturates 	 0,5 g 

Carbohydrate 	 47,2 g 

of which sugars 	 6,4 g 

Fibre 	 4,5 g 

Protein 	 8,4 g 

Salt 	 0,56 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Arctic thins round, Wholegrain 450g
CN code: 19059030 

Description, appearance: Arctic, round,  
soft wholegrain bread.

Weight/piece: 37,5 g /piece.

Measurements: W: 115mm+/-5mm, L: 115mm+/-5mm, 
H: 14mm+/-3mm.

Consumer unit: 450 g/bag, 12 bread pieces/bag.

Sales unit: 10 X 450g bags per carton.

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Water, wheat flour, whole grain wheat 
flour 17,8 %, whole grain rye flour 17,8 %, yeast,  
wheat gluten, rapeseed oil, sugar syrup, sugar, salt, oat 
fiber 0,5 %, raising agent (E503), vegetable emulsifier 
(E471), barley malt, flour treatment agent E300.  

Instructions: Ready to eat after thawing. Thawing in 
room temperature.

Additional information:  
No preservatives, no milk, no soya, no nuts,  
vegetable fat with less than 1% trans-fat, naturally 
non-GMO. 

Shelf life:  
12 months in freezer (-18 °C or below). 6 days in 
room temperature. 

Storage:  
Store below -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1060 kJ/253 kcal 

Fat 	 4,4 g 

of which saturates 	 0,6 g 

Carbohydrate 	 41,3 g 

of which sugars 	 7,8 g 

Fibre 	 6,4 g 

Protein 	 8,9 g 

Salt 	 0,91 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Crispy wheat rusks 300g
CN code: 1905401000 

Description, appearance: Extra crispy and delicious 
wheat rusks.

Weight/piece: 14 g/rusk.

Measurements: W: 60mm+/-5mm, L: 90mm+/ 
-5mm, H: 25mm+/-5mm.

Consumer unit: 300 g/bag, approx. 21 rusks /bag.

Sales unit: 18 X 300g bags per carton

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, water, sugar, rapeseed oil, 
yeast, salt, barley malt, flour treatment agent  
(ascorbic acid).  

Instructions: Ready to eat. 

Additional information:  
No GMO, no palm oil, no animal origin in  
raw materials. 

Shelf life:  
270 days in room temperature. 

Storage:  
Dry. Store in room temperature.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1750 kJ/420 kcal 

Fat 	 8,6 g 

of which saturates 	 0,7 g 

Carbohydrate 	 73 g 

of which sugars 	 11 g 

Fibre 	 2,8 g 

Protein 	 11 g 

Salt 	 0,4 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Crispy wholegrain rusks 300g
CN code: 1905401000 

Description, appearance: Extra crispy and delicious 
wheat rusks.

Weight/piece: 14 g/rusk.

Measurements: W: 60mm+/-5mm, L: 90mm+/ 
-5mm, H: 25mm+/-5mm.

Consumer unit: 300 g/bag, approx. 21 rusks /bag.

Sales unit: 18 X 300g bags per carton

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Wheat flour, cut rye kernels, wholegrain 
wheat flour, sugar, yeast, water, rapeseed oil, salt, 
barley malt, flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid)  

Instructions: Ready to eat. 

Additional information:  
High in fibre. 35% wholegrain in the bread.  
No GMO, no palm oil, no animal origin in  
raw materials. 

Shelf life:  
270 days in room temperature. 

Storage:  
Dry. Store in room temperature.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1462 kJ/349 kcal 

Fat 	 5,5 g 

of which saturates 	 0,6 g 

Carbohydrate 	 62 g 

of which sugars 	 9,7 g 

Fibre 	 6,7 g 

Protein 	 9,4 g 

Salt 	 1,5  g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces
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Additional information:  
No GMO, no animal origin in raw materials. 

Shelf life:  
270 days in room temperature. 

Storage:  
Dry. Store in room temperature.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1400 kJ/340 kcal 

Fat 	 1,7 g 

of which saturates 	 <0,5 g 

Carbohydrate 	 67 g 

of which sugars 	 0,5 g 

Fibre 	 4,9 g 

Protein 	 11 g 

Salt 	 0,4 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

–

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces

Crispy light thin bread 240g
CN code: 1905401000 

Description, appearance: Typical Swedish Extra 
crispy and delicious wheat rusks.

Weight/piece: 10 g / crisp bread

Measurements: W: 115mm+/-5mm,  
L: 115mm+/-5mm, H: 7mm

Consumer unit: 240 g/ bag, 24 crisp bread /bag

Sales unit: 9 X 240g bags per carton.

Manufacturer: Fazer Bageri AB, Sweden (IFS). 

Ingredients: Flour (wheat, sifted rye, barley,  
wholegrain wheat), water, yeast, raising agent (E 503), 
salt, wheat gluten, barley malt, flour treatment agent 
(E 300).  

Instructions: Ready to eat. 
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Fazer Crisp Rye 200g
CN code: 1905 4010  

Description, appearance: thin rye crisp, baked 
with sourdough.  

Weight/piece: 10 g /piece. 

Consumer unit: 200 g (available in 100g and 
370g packages). 

Sales unit: 9 x 200 g. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Confectionery Ltd, Finland 
(FSSC 22000). 

Ingredients: whole grain rye flour, rye bran, 
yeast, iodized salt. 100 % of the grain used in 
baking is wholegrain rye.

Additional information:  
Rich in fibre. Baked with sourdough. No milk.  
Suitable for vegans. GMO free. No additives.

Shelf life:  
Best before 360 days. 

Storage:  
Store at room temperature in dry and dark place.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1412 kJ/332 kcal 

Fat 	 2,6 g 

of which saturates 	 0,1 g 

Carbohydrate 	 56 g 

of which sugars 	 1,3 g 

Fibre 	 22 g 

Protein 	 12 g 

Salt 	 1,4 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces / present on production line*
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Fazer Crisp Oat 180g
CN code: 1905 4010 

Description, appearance: thin oat crisp. 

Weight/piece: 10 g /piece. 

Consumer unit: 180 g. 

Sales unit: 9 x 180 g. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Confectionery Ltd, Finland 
(FSSC 22000). 

Ingredients: wheat flour, high-fibre oat bran 
(17%), rye bran, sugar, rapeseed oil, yeast,  
iodized salt.

Additional information:  
Rich in fibre. No milk. Suitable for vegans. GMO 
free. No additives.

Shelf life:  
Best before 360 days. 

Storage:  
Store at room temperature in dry and dark place.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1591 kJ/376 kcal 

Fat 	 7,0 g 

of which saturates 	 0,7 g 

Carbohydrate 	 60 g 

of which sugars 	 3,8 g 

Fibre 	 14 g 

Protein 	 12 g 

Salt 	 1,4 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces / present on production line*
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Fazer Crisp Dark Rye 215g
CN code: 1905 4010   

Description, appearance: thin rye crisp, baked 
with sourdough.  

Weight/piece: 10 g /piece. 

Consumer unit: 215 g. 

Sales unit: 18 x 215 g. 

Manufacturer: Fazer Confectionery Ltd, Finland 
(FSSC 22000). 

Ingredients: whole grain rye flour, rye bran, rye 
and barley malt, sugar, iodized salt, yeast.

Additional information:  
Rich in fibre. Baked with sourdough. No milk.  
Suitable for vegans. GMO free. No additives.

Shelf life:  
Best before 360 days. 

Storage:  
Store at room temperature in dry and dark place.

The nutrition declaration: Per 100g in  
accordance with Regulation EU (No) 1169/2011

Energy 	 1411 kJ/331 kcal 

Fat 	 2,5 g 

of which saturates 	 0,1 g 

Carbohydrate 	 57 g 

of which sugars 	 4,3 g 

Fibre 	 20 g 

Protein 	 11 g 

Salt 	 1,4 g 

Allergy information:

Cereals containing gluten and their  
derivatives in the product 

Crustaceans and their derivatives in  
the product, as listed 

Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed 

Fish and their derivatives in the product 

Peanuts and their derivatives in the product 

Soybeans and their derivatives in the product 

Milk and their derivatives in the product 

Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product 

Celery or their derivatives in the product 

Mustard or their derivatives in the product 

Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in the product 

Lupine and their derivatives in the product 

Molluscs and their derivatives in the product 

x

-

a

-

-

a

-

-

-

-

a

-

-

-

Main allergens in accordance with Appendix II of Regulation 
EU (No) 1169/2011

- = Free from 

x = Contains

a = Traces / present on production line*
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Notes:
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Fazer Bakeries Ltd.
PL 17, 00941 Helsinki, Finland

Visiting address:
Fazerintie 6, 01230 Vantaa, Finland

Tel. +358 20 555 3000

www.fazerbakery.com  •  bakery.export@fazer.com


